



**SENATE AMENDMENT 7,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 387**

November 6, 2015 - Offered by Senators SHILLING, RISSER, ERPENBACH, MILLER, VINEHOUT, HARRIS DODD, BEWLEY, RINGHAND, C. LARSON, L. TAYLOR, CARPENTER, WIRCH, HANSEN and LASSA.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 60, line 25: delete "\$2,500" and substitute "\$100".

3 **2.** Page 61, line 22: delete "\$2,500" and substitute "\$100".

4 **3.** Page 69, line 9: delete "\$2,500" and substitute "\$100".

5 **4.** Page 70, line 7: delete "\$2,500" and substitute "\$100".

6 **5.** Page 87, line 8: delete "\$2,500" and substitute "\$100".

7 **6.** Page 88, line 5: delete "\$2,500" and substitute "\$100".

8 (END)